Township of Wilmot
REPORT

REPORT NO. FIN 2013-16
TO: Council

PREPARED BY: Rosita Tse, Director of Finance
DATE: March 4, 2013

SUBJECT: Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and
Council Appointees for the Year Ended December 31, 2012

RECOMMENDATION:
That the Finance Report FIN 2013-16, prepared by the Director of Finance, be adopted.
BACKGROUND:

In accordance with Section 284 of the Municipal Act, the Treasurer is required to submit to
Council, by March 31% of the following year, an itemized statement of remuneration and
expenses paid to each member of Council, and to each person appointed to local boards, for
the preceding year.

The statement shall identify the by-law under which the remuneration or expenses were
authorized to be paid. 2001 c. 25 s 284(2). By-law number 2000-42 authorized remuneration
paid to Members of Council of the Township of Wilmot.

The attached statement summarizes remuneration and expenses for Members of Council and
Council Appointees for the year ended December 31, 2012.

Kosh Tz

//l;"‘/('//l?“‘—-" g
Rosita Tse, Director of Finance

by Grant Whittindtor=CAO




The Corporation of the Township of Wilmot

Treasurer's Statement - Remuneration and Expenses

Paid to Members of Council and Committees

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012

Benefits

Conference

Mileage

Miscellaneous

.. . Events Total
Members of Council Salary (CPP/EI/EHT) | and Training Parking (Meals*)

Mayor Les Armstrong S 23,988 [ S 1,348 | S 2,007 | $ 30(S 40 27,413
Councillor Al Junker 11,994 583 40 12,617
Councillor Peter Roe 11,994 361 - 638 40 13,033
Councillor Barry Fisher 11,994 583 - 12,577
Councillor Jeff Gerber 11,994 583 - 12,577
Councillor Mark Murray 11,994 583 - 12,577

Totals S 83,958 | $ 4,041 | $ 2,007 | $ 668 | $ 120 90,794
*Interfaith Community Counselling Centre February 23, 2012 dinner

Conference and Training
Mayor Les Armstrong
Association of Municipalities of Ontario
Heads of Council Workshop
Ottawa, ON 407
Association of Municipalities of Ontario
Annual Conference
Ottawa, ON 1,600
Totals 2,007
Committee of Adjustment Honorarium Mileage Total

Dan Brown S 400 | S - 400
Ralph Cressman 350 67 417
Karin Demerling 300 31 331
Aaron Fewkes 300 63 363
Steve Miller 300 29 329
Totals S 1,650 | $ 190 1,840




